

Office of the Dean Academic

Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur

(Formerly Bengal Engineering & Science University, Shibpur)

P.O :Botanic Garden, Howrah - 711 103, West Bengal, India

Telephone: (033) 2668-4561-63, 2668-0521-25, Fax: (033) 2668-0637

Webpage: http://www.iiests.ac.in

No: 1763/Exam

Date: 6th November 2019

NOTICE

This is to inform final year students of UG & PG Courses that they have to register themselves to the NAD website. A webpage in this regard has been developed and uploaded on the IIEST website for NAD Cell, IIEST and the webpage of NAD Cell, IIEST is (Academics->Cells->NAD Cell: https://www.iiests.ac.in/index.php/academics/cells/nad-cell). Students have been advised to submit their NAD ID to the Dean Academic office in the prescribed format which is available on NAD Cell webpage of the Institute.

The registration process as well as submission of NAD –ID has to be completed on or before 15th December 2019.

Sd/-

Dr.Nirmalya Kumar Bhattacharyya Deputy Registrar (Academic)

No: 1763/1(5)/Exam

Date: 6th November 2019

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Chairman NAD Cell
- 2. All HODs of Department/Centre/School
- 3. The Nodal Officer NAD Cell
- 4. Student Senate
- 5. Institute Website

Deputy Registrar (Academic)
IIEST, Shibpur